FORM PTO-1618/ Expires 06/30/99 OM 3 0651-0027

12-30-2002



102323941

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Lagoon -

10.00 M 91.000 g L

FINENCE SECTION **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** TRADEMARKS ONLY

Submission T	ype	Conveyar	псе Туре	
⊠ _{New}	. a 19	$oldsymbol{oldsymbol{arphi}}$ $oldsymbol{\mathcal{U}}$ Assigni	ment	
,,,,,,	New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer	
	t ID#	│ □ Merg	ger Effective Date Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error		☐ Change	☐ Change of Name	
Reel #	Frame #	Other		
	Frame #		in Trademarks	
Conveying Pa	rty	Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties attached	
			Effective Date Month Day Year	
Name Finova	a Mezzanine Capital, inc		12 / 03 / 2002	
Formerly				
☐ Individual	☐ General Partnership □	☐ Limited Partnership	🛛 Corporation 🗌 Association	
Other				
☑ Citizenship/S	State of Incorporation/Organization _	Tennessee		
Receiving Par	ty	Mark if additional nar	mes of receiving parties attached	
Name	Enduro Systems, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	7100 Old Katy Road			
Address (line 3)	Houston	Texas	77024	
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
☐ Individual	☐ General Partnership ☐ Li	imited Partnership		
	☐ Association		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Other				
	State of Incorporation/Organization_ 0000240 0868170	Texas	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
ASONS FUNETTER A	40.00 BP\	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
8521 8522	25 00 00	TOR OTTIOE OSE ONE!		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 214/855-4500						
Name Andrea	Walker					
Address (fine 1) Jenkens	Jenkens & Gilchrist, A Professional Corporation					
Address (line 2) 1445 R	1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200					
Address (line 3) Dallas,	Texas 75202-2799					
Address (line 4)						
	total number of pages of the attached conveyance any attachments.	document #_1				
Trademark Application	on Number(s) or Registration Numbe Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NO	r(s) ☐ Mark if additional numbers att DT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same p				
Trademar	k Application Number(s)	Registration 0868170	n Number(s)			
		0909775				
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involve	ed. # <u>2</u>				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00						
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by depo	sit account or if additional fees can be charged to the acc Deposit Account Numbe		7			
	Authorization to charge		Yes 🛛 No 🗌			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Andrea Walker	undora)	Valker 1	Plane by 19, 2002			

REEL: 002640 FRAME: 0791

RELEASE OF LIENS AND SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (Finova Mezzanine Capital, Inc.)

ENDURO SYSTEMS, INC. (the "Debtor") and FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL, INC. ("Secured Party") are parties to a certain Credit Agreement dated as of November 29, 1999 (as such agreement has been amended or otherwise modified, the "Agreement").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby terminate and release its liens, security interest, and rights in: (a) the Agreement which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 1999, at Reel/Frame 2000/0636, and (b) all trademarks and service marks assigned to Secured Party under the Agreement and any other agreement executed in connection therewith.

Dated: December 3, 2002

RECORDED: 12/19/2002

Secured Party

FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL, INC.

Name: AOLALA R. T.
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

RELEASE OF LIENS AND SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (Finova Mezzanine Capital, Inc.), Solo Page DALLAS2 940603v3 55389-00003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002640 FRAME: 0792